1/1
2/1

3/1

10/1
13/1
16/1
21/1

172
3/2
1172
13/2
14/2

16/2
202

23/2
24/2

25/2

1/3
5/3
6/3
8/3
18/3
23/3

24/3
30/3
31/3
3/4

7/4

12/4
17/4
19/4
20/4
21/4

21/4

HEADLINES 2009

authors own Veteran director for filmed Mandela
Fearless anti apartheid campaigner ... dies

she fought apartheid single - handed, OB,

authors own Provincial HIV/Aids statistics
Mandela denies rumours of split from ANC
Court revives corruption charges against Zuma
ANC tactics bring shades of Zimbabwe to SA
authors own Letter for first black president of USA

... anger as Africa heads for first WC,

Angola hoping football can kick start tourism
ANC braced for April election challenge
Cape wine workers paid less than £4 a day
Drug giant pledges cheap medicine for ... poor
Voice of dissent, Bk YEP 24/7

Mandela joins Zuma at ANC party rally
UK’s $1bn transport network across Africa
Bishop chosen to fight in Zuma election
Eyewitness ... Cape Town photograph
Response ... prescription needs to go further
Rough for diamonds

Winnie set to shock comeback to to ANC politics
Parliamentary seat for Mandela ’s grandson

Get used to a corrupt and chaotic SA. ..write it off
World Cup ticket sales slump in South Africa
Condom use ... HIV situation worse ... says pope
Millions frock to celebrate ... the Pope in Angola
graphic - There’s more to life than GDP

Visitors who give food to baboons face fines or ..
Tutu and de Klerk pull out of conference as ...
Out of Africa Popes plea as trip ends

Prosecutors ‘to drop charges against ... Zuma
authors own Popes abandoned gift Diary

Tutu to make Hay literary début

Life sentences for killers of Lucky Dube

South Africa split after ... charges dropped
South Africa’s leader in waiting

Glaxo teams up with Pfizer to boost HIV/Aids ...
Satirists have last laugh on Zuma’s ANC
Mandela Mandela! Frail hero steals .. coronation
... the chameleon brings ... to the rainbow nation
Beyond a one party state

authors own Eating out a winning experience

Taxi drivers make Zuma reverse as poll nears
Mandela’s human rights beacon dims

authors own Nations use of ‘alternatives’graphic

30
23
34
14
21
21
24
11

36
19
23
17

1

7
20
26
22
20
30
30

37
22
31
44
18
16
24
22
24
24
20
31

23
30
16
39
25
32

1
16
26

5
17
17
20

Cl
Cl
Cl
C5
C3
C4
C5
C2

Cl
C3
C2
Cl
Cl
C2
C3
Cl
C5

C2
C3

Cl
C2
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl

C3
Cl
C3
Cl
C5

C4
Cl
Cl
C5
C5
Cl
Cl
Cl
C2
Cl
Cl
C3
Cl



22/4
23/4

24/4
25/4

26/4
27/4

7/5
8/5
10/5
11/5
14/5

16/5
23/5

26/5
29/5
30/5

1/6
2/6

4/6
7/6
10/6
13/6

15/6

18/6
19/6
20/6

21/6
22/6
23/6
29/6

2/7
57

9/7
9/7
10/7

11/7

Record turnout of 80% expected for ... elections
Zuma confident of victory as ... millions cast vote
A proud moment in our young democracy

ANC heads for clear victory in .... elections

authors own Zimbabwe’s hopes lgmted

Payback time, Leader Comment,

Shock loss of key province mars ANC victory
Zuma must deliver ... face protests, W Gumede,

Parliament elect ANC leader Zuma as president
South Africans to see Zuma sing and dance ...
Revealed cruel fate of miners who found ...
Zuma ousts ..... health minister

... 1s morally unfit to lead, opposition leader claims

Blue diamond bucks the crunch to break record
Tesco’s record annual profits : £3bn... wages £98
Female truckers brave the night shift in SA

‘I have a tendency to enjoy the limelight’ G2
Trade, not aid, is latest hope

White actor quits play after row over .. kiss
Controversy over skilled jobs for Africans

Film on black surgeon in ... transplant .. row
Former ... activist fights discrimination in Ireland
Fire kills 36 ... in disused gold mine

authors own Fears for motor production, graphic,

Zuma promises help to poor to withstand recession

New calls to tackle Aids risk ahead of 2010 ...

‘Light at the end of the tunnel’ ... fight against Aids

Dream or nightmare? Football ... a moment for ..
author own Mandela on Trial 14/6/64

Why justice sometimes .... personal, Writ Large, MB

Plight of .... South African babies

Quarter of men in .... admit rape, survey finds
Anti disease funds could be harming ... systems
Bride and groom story that united nation

World Cup alarm over noisy vuvulzela

South Africa may struggle to find rooms .... fans
authors own The girl’s done good, radio report,

.... women with HIV coerced into sterilisation
authors own Football for the world... , GDN Sport,

Brewer SAB in black empowerment move
Failure to circumcise men .... cost millions

‘Lost boy” who fled Sudan tells of his .... trek
Boys die in circumcision rights

Construction strike halts work on .... sites

..... radio report ......

Mining gets dirty with sexist rant at Anglo’s ...
Anglo American appoints Parker to resist Xstrata

16
16
17
26
23
36
31
29

22
19
32
23
16
21
15
29
20
27
24
36

18
17
17
20
20
36
17
24
32
14
16

22
26
27
29

17
10
26
30
20
21

30
35

C3
Cl
C3
Cl
C5
Cl
Cl
C5

C5
C5
Cl
(O]
(O]
C3
Cl
Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl
Cl
C3

C5
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl
C4
Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl
C3
Cl

C2
c4

Cl
Cl
C2
C4
Cl

C5
(O]



13/7
14/7
18/7
21/7
22/7
23/7
24/7
25/1

26/7
28/7
30/7
31/7

1/8
2/8
3/8

9/8

11/8
13/8
19/8
20/8
21/8

22/8
23/7

25/8
26/8
27/8
28/8
29/8
31/8

4/9

Mandela prison drawings ’fake’ gallery told 13
The strange tale of the forged ... artworks, G2, 2
Fridge magnets, ... dolls and the rise of Mandela’s .. 3
... age of dependency as over 65°s ... grow, graphic 17

Township stars, film hailed as .... slumdog 15
Anger at ANC record boils over in ... townships 16
Black winemakers discover a nose for ... fruit 23
Country considers ... nuclear stations on coast 21
... profit down 99% as diamonds lose lustre 37
Zuma plea as protests sweep the townships 29
Striking council workers march in pay fight 14
Gandhi’ .... residence for sale 20
Out of Zimbabwe, telecoms boss business in ... 27
Miners - a disposable commodity 37
The world through a lens, .... Crossroads 24
Charity starts at home for the rich west, graphic, 22
authors own British design for an apartheid hero, G2, 18
Clinton upbeat after meeting with Zuma 33
............ cartoon ...........
authors own America’s top medal for a ‘notable’ cleric 15
Spiders, snails and worms new to science 20
Gold medallist told to prove she is a woman 5
‘Sh’es a women and I can repeat ... says father 12
Unsporting behaviour, M Lawson, 32
Comment is free, S Rabothata, dse The Sowetan, 32
Prawns, cat food and the Bang Bang Club, Film, 3
Athlete in gender row wanted to boycott award 16
Semenya: South Africa Athletic boss quits 6

‘Who are white people to question the make up .... 20

....... radio report ...........

Semyena comes home to defiant welcome 4
Mugabe officials blame ‘evil minds’ for health scare

A deadly difference, G2, 20
authors own, picture caption Disillusioned mlhtary pI'OtGSt 20
Will taxi men go on strike ... The Citizen, SA, 3
authors own Provincial gratitude housing for Caster 4
Hlophe ruling: mixed reaction, The Citizen 6

Off the hook but still fishy, Leader Comment Citizen, 12

Help for Apartheid victims, Sowetan, 5
Judges ‘wary’ of serving in highest court Mercury 2
Interpol backs Selebie, Daily Sun 3/9, 5
BTR is welcomed, Leader Comment Citizen, 12
Is this the final obituary? Mercury, 7
authors own Pretoria’s help for court victims

Mantashe vs Mbalula, Mail and Guardian 4
authors own The diamond crash, M@G 17

ceeeenne. cartoon M@G ...

............ news item, SABC .............
wvveee... cartoon The Citizen ........

Cl
C2
Cl

C3
Cl
Cl
C4
C5
Cl
C3
C2
Cl

Cl
Cl

Cl

C3
C3
Cl
Cl
C2
C2
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl
24

C4
Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl
C3

Cl
C2

Cl
C4

Cl


mailto:M@G

10/9

11/9

12/9
13/9

14/9
15/9
18/9
21/9
23/9

24/9
25/9

26/9
30/9

1/10

2/10
3/10
4/10
8/10
9/10

10/10
11/10
12/10
14/10
19/10
20/10
21/10

22/10
23/10
28/10
31/10
3/11

4/11

.......... cartoon Cape Times ......

ANC victory in a new light, The Citizen,

Gender tests on Caster complete, Cape Argus,
Semyana sex test shock, Cape Times,

Activists remains to be handed to families, CT,
Elite, masses clash in new battle for SA, CA
.......... cartoon Cape Argus ..............

Caster shuns world after sex test result leak
History 101 anyone?, Sunday Times SA,

......... cartoon ST SA ..........

Biko might have led black SA this date 1977
World Cup police could use shoot to kill policy
Illegal trade in TB sees poor selling there saliva

SA official is urged to quit job after gender test lies

World Cup crime fears grow in South Africa
Life for rape and killing of lesbian .... footballer

.......... news report P

After decades of failure .... drugs trial gives hope ...

Dought campaigner for disabled people ... OB,
How Aids is being fought by the US military, G2,
Court names 12 who took bribes from British ...
BAE brinkmanship after bribery ultimatum ....
Record white diamond found in South Africa

SFO poised to act as BAE misses court deadline
Tremendous progress in global Aids treatment ....
Fraud office seeks prosecution over bribery
Mandela’s island prison threatened by ... rabbits
Welcome to the No 1 Ladies Opera

Rhino in peril: gang trade in ‘medicinal horn’ .....
Zuma’s presidential hotline .... into meltdown
Muslim .... survey on Islam, graphic

Yields of gold bullion hits fresh high

Sale of Gandhi’s home upsets India

Call to legalise World Cup sex trade

MP asks Brown to halt BAE bribery case
Mandela uncovered : bidding war begins for ....
graphic A power play the consumer ... to lose

SA police shoot 556 dead in year

Action pledged over book’s false Mandela claim
University drops charges against race row students
Hopes of Aids vaccine breakthrough are dashed
Eyewitness photograpn  Beira Mozambique
Mandela to sue over book’s ‘fake’ foreword

The climate change atlas graphic,

Angola arms traffickers sentenced

Health worries denied as .... steps back from ...

..... S Mann 15 months into 34 year sentence
Snails pace broadband hampers space telescope

Speeches and tears as mercenary Mann is released .

~N 00 — —

34
17
21
24
18
18

EESNoN SIS

2

23

29
35
25
28
29
21
21

29
21
20
20
21
22
25
24
22
22

3
18

)

C4
C6
C6
C8
Cl

C3
Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C3

Cl

c4
Cl
C5

C5
C4
C5
C3
Cl
Cl
C4

C3
Cl
Cl
C5
Cl

Cl
C3
C5
Cl

Cl

c4
Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl



5/11  ‘Now I want Thatcher to face justice’ says .. Mann
6/11  Met sees papers alleged to link Thatcher to coup ...
United Nations get tough, YEP
7/11  Legal hurdles may prevent .. coup trial in UK
Sit back and await the joy of ... the singing canary,
8/11 UK nuclear future could ruin Kalahari
9/11  China rejects colonialism charge in . ... loans
11/11 SA police accused of shooting dead boy aged three
... who helped break the taboos of apartheid.. OB
13/11 graphic Fuel oil shortage ... much worse than
14/11 People ... stare ... I don’t want to be famous, Sport,
15/11 World Cup grass isn’t green enough
18/11 Dust..... gave thousands lung disease says lawyer
19/11 Greenpeace’s new head chides Obama ...
Glittering prices
20/11 Semyana innocent of any wrong says ...
A healing in Mozambique
22/11 Delta in Kalahari under threat ...protest ... tourist
27/11 Mandela’s ‘bogus’ tribute real
28/11 Football’s footprint : ... sets record high emissions
29/11 Soap giant Omo challenged over prize whitewash
30/11 South Africans fear Google Street View ...
Global emissions since Kyoto graphic C special

/12 ... news item ...
An apartheid activist, she fled .... in disguise, OB,
2/12  Zuma’s HIV test signals change in South Africa
3/12  UN calls for football tax to fund education ...
Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977
ST authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela
Outcry over Zuma’s £5.3m house extension
authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport

8/12  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking ....
11/12 Rainbow nation ideal on the wane .... say poll
14/12  Anti HIV gel hopes dashed by trial results
16/12 Patent agreement puts pressure on ... drug firms
Guardian win court case ... take over documents
17/12 Former health minister ‘Dr Garlic’ dies aged 69
21/12  authors own Climate change review
23/12 Vuvezela will get W C buzzing .. who will .. profit
27/12 Football festival lifts Angola from ...... civil war
29/12 A child is born ..graphic
31/12 Cruise ships ... lodges and dorms to fill WC
Gamblers demand brains puts vultures at risk

3

9
11
13
32
26
19
19
34
29

3
39
17
22
28
16
43
42
28
26
38
17

37
16
13
36
11
24

22
30

22
25
26

15
26
23
11
20

Cl
Cl

Cl
C2
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C5
Cl
C5
Cl
C4
Cl
(O]
Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C3
C2

Cl
C5
Cl
C3
C5
C5
C3
Cl
Cl

Cl
C2



