## **HEADLINES 2009**

1/1	authors own Veteran director for filmed Mandela	30	C1
2/1	Fearless anti apartheid campaigner dies	23	C1
	she fought apartheid single - handed, OB,	34	C1
3/1	authors own Provincial HIV/Aids statistics	14	C5
10/1	Mandela denies rumours of split from ANC	21	C3
13/1	Court revives corruption charges against Zuma	21	C4
16/1 21/1	ANC tactics bring shades of Zimbabwe to SA authors own Letter for first black president of USA	24 11	C5 C2
1/2	anger as Africa heads for first WC,	36	C1
3/2	Angola hoping football can kick start tourism	19	C3
11/2	ANC braced for April election challenge	23	C2
13/2	Cape wine workers paid less than £4 a day	17	C1
14/2	Drug giant pledges cheap medicine for poor Voice of dissent, вк YEP 24/7	1 7	C1 C2
16/2	Mandela joins Zuma at ANC party rally	20	C3
202	UK's \$1bn transport network across Africa	26	C1
23/2	Bishop chosen to fight in Zuma election	22	C5
24/2	Eyewitness Cape Town photograph	20	
	Response prescription needs to go further	30	C2
25/2	Rough for diamonds	30	C3
1/3	Winnie set to shock comeback to to ANC politics	37	C1
5/3	Parliamentary seat for Mandela 's grandson	22	C2
6/3	Get used to a corrupt and chaotic SAwrite it off	31	C1
8/3	World Cup ticket sales slump in South Africa	44	C3
18/3	Condom use HIV situation worse says pope	18	C1
23/3	Millions frock to celebrate the Pope in Angola graphic - There's more to life than GDP	16 24	C1
24/3	Visitors who give food to baboons face fines or	22	C3
	Tutu and de Klerk pull out of conference as	24	C1
	Out of Africa Popes plea as trip ends	24	C3
30/3	Prosecutors 'to drop charges against Zuma	20	C1
31/3	authors own Popes abandoned gift Diary	31	C5
3/4	Tutu to make Hay literary début	23	C4
	Life sentences for killers of Lucky Dube	30	C1
7/4	South Africa split after charges dropped	16	C1
12/4	South Africa's leader in waiting	39	C5
17/4	Glaxo teams up with Pfizer to boost HIV/Aids	25	C5
19/4	Satirists have last laugh on Zuma's ANC	32	C1
20/4	Mandela Mandela! Frail hero steals coronation	1	C1
	the chameleon brings to the rainbow nation	16	C1
	Beyond a one party state	26	C2
21/4	authors own Eating out a winning experience	5	C1
	Taxi drivers make Zuma reverse as poll nears	17	C1
21/4	Mandela's human rights beacon dims	17	C3
	authors own Nations use of 'alternatives' graphic	20	C1

22/4 23/4	Record turnout of 80% expected for elections Zuma confident of victory as millions cast vote	16 16	C3 C1
	A proud moment in our young democracy	17	C3
24/4	ANC heads for clear victory in elections	26	C1
25/4	authors own Zimbabwe's hopes ignited	23	C5
	Payback time, Leader Comment,	36	C1
26/4	Shock loss of key province mars ANC victory	31	C1
27/4	Zuma must deliver face protests, W Gumede,	29	C5
7/5	Parliament elect ANC leader Zuma as president	22	C5
8/5	South Africans to see Zuma sing and dance	19	C5
10/5	Revealed cruel fate of miners who found	32	C1
11/5	Zuma ousts health minister	23	C5
14/5	is morally unfit to lead, opposition leader claims	16	C5
	Blue diamond bucks the crunch to break record	21	C3
16/5	Tesco's record annual profits: £3bn wages £98	15	C1
23/5	Female truckers brave the night shift in SA	29	C1
	'I have a tendency to enjoy the limelight' G2	20	
26/5	Trade, not aid, is latest hope	27	C1
29/5	White actor quits play after row over kiss	24	C1
30/5	Controversy over skilled jobs for Africans	36	C1
30/3	Controversy over skined jobs for Africans	30	CI
1/6	Film on black surgeon in transplant row	18	C1
2/6	Former activist fights discrimination in Ireland	17	C1
	Fire kills 36 in disused gold mine	17	C3
	authors own Fears for motor production, graphic,	20	
4/6	Zuma promises help to poor to withstand recession	20	C5
7/6	New calls to tackle Aids risk ahead of 2010	36	C3
10/6	'Light at the end of the tunnel' fight against Aids	17	C1
13/6	Dream or nightmare? Football a moment for	24	C1
15/0	author own Mandela on Trial 14/6/64	32	C1
15/6	Why justice sometimes personal, Writ Large, MB	14	C4
13/0			C1
	Plight of South African babies	16	CI
18/6	Quarter of men in admit rape, survey finds	22	C1
19/6	Anti disease funds could be harming systems	26	C1
20/6	Bride and groom story that united nation	27	C1
	World Cup alarm over noisy vuvulzela	29	C3
<b>21/6</b> 22/6	South Africa may struggle to find rooms fans authors own The girl's done good, radio report,	8	C1
23/6	women with HIV coerced into sterilisation	17	C2
29/6	authors own Football for the world, GDN Sport,	10	C4
2/7	Brewer SAB in black empowerment move	26	C1
5/7	Failure to circumcise men cost millions	7	C1
	'Lost boy' who fled Sudan tells of his trek	30	C2
9/7	Boys die in circumcision rights	20	C4
9/7	Construction strike halts work on sites	21	C1
10/7	radio report		
	Mining gets dirty with sexist rant at Anglo's	30	C5
11/7	Anglo American appoints Parker to resist Xstrata	35	C5

13/7 14/7 18/7 21/7 22/7 23/7 24/7 25/1 <b>26/7</b> 28/7 30/7	Mandela prison drawings 'fake' gallery told The strange tale of the forged artworks, G2, Fridge magnets, dolls and the rise of Mandela's age of dependency as over 65's grow, graphic Township stars, film hailed as slumdog Anger at ANC record boils over in townships Black winemakers discover a nose for fruit Country considers nuclear stations on coast profit down 99% as diamonds lose lustre Zuma plea as protests sweep the townships Striking council workers march in pay fight Gandhi' residence for sale	17 15 16 23 21 37 29 14 20	C1 C2 C1 C3 C1 C1 C4 C5 C1 C3 C2	
31/7 1/8 2/8 3/8	Out of Zimbabwe, telecoms boss business in  Miners - a disposable commodity The world through a lens, Crossroads Charity starts at home for the rich west, graphic, authors own British design for an apartheid hero, G2, Clinton upbeat after meeting with Zuma	27 37 24 22 18 33	C1 C1 C1	
11/8 13/8 19/8 20/8 21/8	cartoon	15 20 5 12 32 32 3 16	C3 C3 C1 C1 C2 C2 C2 C1	
23/7 25/8 26/8 27/8	Semenya: South Africa Athletic boss quits 'Who are white people to question the make up  Semyena comes home to defiant welcome  Mugabe officials blame 'evil minds' for health scar		C1 C1 C1 24	C1
28/8 29/8 31/8	A deadly difference, G2,  authors own, picture caption Disillusioned military protest Will taxi men go on strike The Citizen, SA,  authors own Provincial gratitude housing for Caster Hlophe ruling: mixed reaction, The Citizen Off the hook but still fishy, Leader Comment Citizen,	20 20 3 4 6 12	C4 C1 C1 C1	
4/9	Help for Apartheid victims, Sowetan, Judges 'wary' of serving in highest court Mercury Interpol backs Selebie, Daily Sun 3/9, BTR is welcomed, Leader Comment Citizen, Is this the final obituary? Mercury, authors own Pretoria's help for court victims	5 2 5 12 7	C1 C3 C1 C2	
6/9 7/9	Mantashe vs Mbalula, Mail and Guardian  authors own The diamond crash, M@G	4 17	C1 C4	

8/9	cartoon Cape Times		
0/ )	ANC victory in a new light, The Citizen,	3	C4
10/9	Gender tests on Caster complete, Cape Argus,	1	C6
10/5	Semyana sex test shock, Cape Times,	1	C6
	Activists remains to be handed to families, CT,	8	C8
11/9	Elite, masses clash in new battle for SA, CA	17	C1
11/7	cartoon Cape Argus	1 /	Cı
12/9	Caster shuns world after sex test result leak	1	C3
13/9	History 101 anyone?, Sunday Times SA,	•	C1
15/5	cartoon S T SA		
14/9	Biko might have led black SA this date 1977	34	C1
15/9	World Cup police could use shoot to kill policy	17	C1
18/9	Illegal trade in TB sees poor selling there saliva	21	C1
21/9	SA official is urged to quit job after gender test lies	24	C1
23/9	World Cup crime fears grow in South Africa	18	C1
	Life for rape and killing of lesbian footballer	18	C3
24/9	news report		
25/9	After decades of failure drugs trial gives hope	3	C1
	Dought campaigner for disabled people OB,		
	How Aids is being fought by the US military, G2,	5	
26/9	Court names 12 who took bribes from British	2	C4
30/9	BAE brinkmanship after bribery ultimatum	9	C1
	Record white diamond found in South Africa	24	C5
1/10	SFO poised to act as BAE misses court deadline	1	C5
	Tremendous progress in global Aids treatment	23	C4
2/10	Fraud office seeks prosecution over bribery	1	C5
3/10	Mandela's island prison threatened by rabbits	29	C3
4/10	Welcome to the No 1 Ladies Opera	35	C1
8/10	Rhino in peril: gang trade in 'medicinal horn'	25	C1
9/10	Zuma's presidential hotline into meltdown	28	C4
	Muslim survey on Islam, graphic	29	
	Yields of gold bullion hits fresh high	21	C3
10/10	Sale of Gandhi's home upsets India	21	C1
	Call to legalise World Cup sex trade	7	C1
	MP asks Brown to halt BAE bribery case	9	C5
14/10	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3	C1
19/10		29	
20/10	1	21	C1
21/10		20	C3
	University drops charges against race row students	20	C5
	Hopes of Aids vaccine breakthrough are dashed	21	C1
22/10	1	22	
	Mandela to sue over book's 'fake' foreword	25	C1
23/10		24	
28/10	<b>e</b> • .	22	C4
31/10	e	22	C1
: • •	Po east 11 em	•	
3/11	S Mann 15 months into 34 year sentence	3	C1
_	Snails pace broadband hampers space telescope	18	C1
4/11	Speeches and tears as mercenary Mann is released		C1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

5/11	'Now I want Thatcher to face justice' says Mann	3	C1
6/11	Met sees papers alleged to link Thatcher to coup	9	C1
7/11	United Nations get tough, YEP	11	C1
7/11	Legal hurdles may prevent coup trial in UK	13	C1
0/11	Sit back and await the joy of the singing canary,	32	C2
8/11	UK nuclear future could ruin Kalahari	26	C1
9/11	China rejects colonialism charge in loans	19	C1
11/11	SA police accused of shooting dead boy aged three	19	C1
12/11	who helped break the taboos of apartheid <b>OB</b>	34	C1
13/11	graphic Fuel oil shortage much worse than	29	C1
14/11	People stare I don't want to be famous, Sport,	3	C1
15/11	World Cup grass isn't green enough	39	C1
18/11	Dust gave thousands lung disease says lawyer	17	C1
19/11	Greenpeace's new head chides Obama	22	C1
20/11	Glittering prices	28	C5
20/11	Semyana innocent of any wrong says	16	C1
22/11	A healing in Mozambique	43	C5
22/11	Delta in Kalahari under threatprotest tourist	42	C1
	Mandela's 'bogus' tribute real	28	C4
	Football's footprint: sets record high emissions	26	C1
	Soap giant Omo challenged over prize whitewash	38	C5
30/11	South Africans fear Google Street View	17	C1
	Global emissions since Kyoto graphic C special		6
1/12	news item		
1/12		37	C1
1/12 2/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB,	37 16	C1 C1
2/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, <b>OB</b> , Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education	16	C1
2/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, <b>OB</b> , Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, <i>this date</i> 1977	16 13	C1 C1
2/12 3/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, <b>OB</b> , Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, <i>this date</i> 1977 <i>authors own</i> A WC for all Africa says Mandela	16 13 36	C1 C1 C1
2/12 3/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension	16 13 36 11	C1 C1 C1 C1
2/12 3/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, <b>OB</b> , Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, <i>this date</i> 1977 <i>authors own</i> A WC for all Africa says Mandela	16 13 36 11 24	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3
2/12 3/12 5/11	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension	16 13 36 11 24	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport	16 13 36 11 24 1	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking	16 13 36 11 24 1	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12 11/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking Rainbow nation ideal on the wane say poll	16 13 36 11 24 1	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2 C1 C5
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12 11/12 14/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking Rainbow nation ideal on the wane say poll Anti HIV gel hopes dashed by trial results	16 13 36 11 24 1 22 30 16	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2 C1 C5
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12 11/12 14/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking Rainbow nation ideal on the wane say poll Anti HIV gel hopes dashed by trial results Patent agreement puts pressure on drug firms	16 13 36 11 24 1 22 30 16 22	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2 C1 C5 C1 C3
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12 11/12 14/12 16/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking Rainbow nation ideal on the wane say poll Anti HIV gel hopes dashed by trial results Patent agreement puts pressure on drug firms Guardian win court case take over documents	16 13 36 11 24 1 22 30 16 22 25	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2 C1 C5 C1 C3 C5
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12 11/12 14/12 16/12 17/12 21/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking Rainbow nation ideal on the wane say poll Anti HIV gel hopes dashed by trial results Patent agreement puts pressure on drug firms Guardian win court case take over documents Former health minister 'Dr Garlic' dies aged 69	16 13 36 11 24 1 22 30 16 22 25 26	C1 C1 C1 C3 C2 C1 C5 C1 C3 C5 C5
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12 11/12 14/12 16/12 17/12 21/12 23/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking Rainbow nation ideal on the wane say poll Anti HIV gel hopes dashed by trial results Patent agreement puts pressure on drug firms Guardian win court case take over documents Former health minister 'Dr Garlic' dies aged 69 authors own Climate change review	16 13 36 11 24 1 22 30 16 22 25 26 5	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2 C1 C5 C1 C3 C5 C1 C3 C5 C5
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12 11/12 14/12 16/12 17/12 21/12 23/12 27/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking Rainbow nation ideal on the wane say poll Anti HIV gel hopes dashed by trial results Patent agreement puts pressure on drug firms Guardian win court case take over documents Former health minister 'Dr Garlic' dies aged 69 authors own Climate change review Vuvezela will get W C buzzing who will profit	16 13 36 11 24 1 22 30 16 22 25 26 5 15	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2 C1 C5 C1 C3 C5 C5 C5 C5 C5
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12 11/12 14/12 16/12 17/12 21/12 23/12 27/12 29/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking Rainbow nation ideal on the wane say poll Anti HIV gel hopes dashed by trial results Patent agreement puts pressure on drug firms Guardian win court case take over documents Former health minister 'Dr Garlic' dies aged 69 authors own Climate change review  Vuvezela will get W C buzzing who will profit Football festival lifts Angola from civil war	16 13 36 11 24 1 22 30 16 22 25 26 5 15 26	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2 C1 C5 C1 C3 C5 C5 C5 C5 C5
2/12 3/12 5/11 8/12 11/12 14/12 16/12 17/12 21/12 23/12 27/12 29/12	An apartheid activist, she fled in disguise, OB, Zuma's HIV test signals change in South Africa UN calls for football tax to fund education Police cleared of Biko death, this date 1977 authors own A WC for all Africa says Mandela Outcry over Zuma's £5.3m house extension authors own Knowing the WC competition, Sport  In the rainbow nation, rugby is still looking Rainbow nation ideal on the wane say poll Anti HIV gel hopes dashed by trial results Patent agreement puts pressure on drug firms Guardian win court case take over documents Former health minister 'Dr Garlic' dies aged 69 authors own Climate change review Vuvezela will get W C buzzing who will profit Football festival lifts Angola from civil war A child is borngraphic	16 13 36 11 24 1 22 30 16 22 25 26 5 15 26 23	C1 C1 C1 C1 C3 C2 C1 C5 C1 C3 C5 C5 C5 C3 C1 C1